Order Form Pennsylvania DOC Shoe Program Effective January 2021

Please complete all info on reverse (print clearly).

ITEM DESCRIPTION
SHOES
Women’s Basketball Shoes

Adidas Hoops 2.0 Low Basketball Shoe 5, 5.5, 6, 6.5, 7, 7.5, 8,
8.5,9,9.5,10,10.5,11

SHOES LIMIT 1

Nike Court Lite 2 Women'’s - White/Grey 5, 5.5, 6, 6.5, 7, 7.5, 8,
85,9, 95 10 10.5,11,11.5,12

SHOES LI

Men’s Basketball Shoes

Adidas Entrap Mid Basketball Shoe 6.5, 7,7.5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5,
10,10.5,11,11.5,12,12.5,13,14

SHOES LIMIT 1

Nike Court Vision Low Basketball Shoe White 15

SHOES LIMIT 1

Nike Court Vision Low Men’s Basketball Shoe - Black 6.5, 7,
7.5,8,85,9,9.510,10.5,11,11.5,12,12.5,13,14,15
SHOES LIMIT 1

Nike Court Vision Mid Basketball Shoe White 7, 10, 11, 12,
12.5,13,14

SHOES LIMIT 1

Nike Men’s Borough Low Court Shoe - White 12

SHOES LIMIT 1

Rawlings Men’s Final Score Basketball Shoe - Black/White
7,75,8,85,9,9.510,10.5,11,11.5,12,13,12.5, 14, 15,
SHOESLIMIT 1 _

Men’s Running Shoes

Adidas Lite Racer Adapt 3.0 Men’s Running Shoe - Black 6.5, 7,
75,8,85,9,9.510,10.5,11,11.5,12,12.5,13, 14

SHOES LIMIT 1

Nike Men’s Flex RN Running Shoe - Black/White 9, 11.5, 12,
12.5,13,15

SHOES LIMIT 1

Nike Men’s Quest Running Shoe - Black 8, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11,
11.5,12,13,14,15

SHOES LIMIT 1

Nike Run All Day 2 Men’s Running Shoe - Black/Gray 9, 9.5, 10,
10.5,11,11.5,12,13,14

SHOES LIMIT 1

Reebok Men’s Royal Nylon Running Shoe - Black/White 6.5, 7,
7.5,8,85,9,9.510,10.5,11,11.5,12,13,14,15

SHOES LIMIT 1

Reebok Men’s Run Supreme 2. 0 LD Running Shoe - White/
Silver 6.5 (2E), 6.5 (4E), 7 (2E), 7 (4E), 7.5, 7.5 (2E), 7.5 (4E), 8
(26), 8 (4E), 8.5 (2E), 8.5 (4E), 9 (2E), 9 (4E), 9.5 (2E), 9.5 (4F),
10 (2E), 10 (4E), 10.5 (2E), 10.5 (4E), 11 (2E), 11 (4F), 11.5,
11.5 (2E), 11.5 (4E), 12, 12 (2E), 12 (4E), 12.5,12.5 (2E), 12.5
88 13,13 (2E), 13 (4E), 14, 14 (2E), 14 (4E), 15,15 (2E), 15
SHOES LIMIT 1

Reebok Runner 3.0 PR Men’s Running Shoe - Black 6.5, 7, 8,
8.5,9,9.510

SHOES LIMIT 1

Under Armour Men’s Charged Assert 8 Running Shoe - Black 7,
7.5,8,85,9,9.510,10.5,11,11.5,12,13,14,15

SHOES LIMIT 1

Under Armour Men’s Charged Impulse Running Shoe - Black
7.5,8,85,9,9.510,11,13,14,15

SHOES LIMIT 1

Under Armour Men’s Dash RN Running Shoe - Black/White 7.5,
8,85,9,9.510,10.5,11,11.5,12,13,14,15

SHOES LIMIT 1

Under Armour Men’s Essential Running Shoe Black/White 7,
7.5,8,85,9,9.5,10,10.5,11,11.5,12,12.5, 13, 14, 15
SHOES LIMIT 1

Under Armour Men’s Rapid Runnlng Shoe - Black/White 7.5, 8,
8.5,9,9.5,10,10.5,11,11.5,12,1

SHOES LIMIT 1

Under Armour Men’s Zone 2 Running Shoe - Black/White 7.5, 8,
8.5,9,9.5,10,10.5,11,11.5,12, 13,15

SHOES LIMIT 1 .

Women’s Running Shoes

Nike Downshifter 10 Running Shoe - Womens BLK 5, 5.5, 6,
6.5,7,7.5,8,85,9,9.5,10,10.5,11,11.5,12

SHOES LIMIT 1 . ) )

Reebok Women'’s CL Renaissance Running Shoe - White 5, 5.5,
6,6.5,7,7.5,8,85,9,9.5,10,10.5, 11

SHOES LIMIT 1

PRICE

$65.95/ EA

$68.90 / EA

$76.95/ EA

$76.60/ EA
$76.60/ EA

$88.35/EA

$67.00/ EA
$32.00/EA

$71.50/EA

$73.00/EA

$72.00/EA

$82.45/ EA

$52.00/ EA

$65.00/ EA

$75.00/ EA

$71.60/EA

$76.70 / EA

$70.00/EA

$59.80/ EA

$70.00/EA

$70.00 / EA

$63.60/ EA

$60.00/ EA

ITEM #

82490-01

82477-01

82488-04

82342-01
82396-04

82383-01

81889-01
82009-04

82492-04

82120-04

82090-04

82403-04

81678-04

81712-01

82407-04

82202-04

82204-04

81998-04

82452-04

82007-04

82006-04

82474-04

82256-01

TOTAL

Q1Y pRice

L]
L]

L]

—

L]
L]

—

L]

L]
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]

L]
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]

L]
L]

Total [ |

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Under Armour Women'’s Charged Assert Running Shoe - White
7,75,8,85,9,95

SHOES LIMIT 1
Under Armour Women’s Essential Running Shoe - Black/White
5,5.5,6,6.5,7,7.5,8,85,9,9.5,10,10.5 11,12
SHOESLIMIT 1

Men’s Tennis Shoes

Nike Men’s Court Lite Tennis Shoe - White/Black 12.5, 15
SHOES LIMIT 1

Nike Men’s Downshifter 7 Tennis Shoe - Black/Gray 8, 8.5, 9,
9.5,10,10.5,11,11.5,12,13,14,15

SHOES LIMIT 1

Nike Men’s Flex Experience 7 Tennis Shoe - White/Black 12.5
SHOES LIMIT 1

Nike Men’s Flex RN Experience 7 Tennis Shoe - Black 10, 11,
12,13,15

SHOES LIMIT 1

Nike Men’s SB Portmore Canvas Court Shoe - Black/White 8.5,
9,9.5,10,10.5, 11,12

SHOESLIMIT1

Women'’s Tennis Shoes

Adidas Courtpoint CL X Women’s - White 5, 5.5, 6, 6.5, 7, 7.5,
8,8.5,9,9.5,10,10.5, 11

SHOES LIMIT 1 .

Men’s Cross Training Shoes

Adidas Entrap Men’s Cross Trainer Shoe - White 14

SHOES LIMIT

AdldasGrand Court Shoe 6.5,7,7.5,8,8.5,9,9.5,10,10.5, 11,
11.5,12,12.5,13,14

SHOES LIMIT 1

New Balance Men’s MX409PS2 Cross Training Shoe - White 7,
7 (2E), 7 (4E), 7.5,7.5 (2E), 7.5 (4E), 8, 8 (2E), 8 (4E), 8.5,8.5
(2E), 8.5 (4E), 9, 9 (2E), 9 (4E), 9.5, 9.5 (2E), 9.5 (4E), 10, 10
(2E), 10 (4E), 10.5,10.5 (2E), 10.5 (4E), 11, 11 (2E), 11 (4E),
11.5,11.5 (2E), 11.5 (4E), 12, 12 (2E), 12 (4E), 13,13 (2E), 13
(4E), 14, 14(2E),14(4E),15,1 (2E)

5
SHOES LIMIT 1
New Balance Men’s MX608WNS5 Cross Training Shoe - White/
Navy 7,7 4E,7.5,7.5 4E, 8, 8 4E, 8.5,8.5 4E, 9,9 4E,9.5,9.5
4E, 10,10 4E, 10,5, 10.5 1,11 4E,11.5,11.5 4E, 12,12
4E,12.5 4E, 13,13 4E, 14,
SHOES LIMIT 1
Nike Air Monarch Men’s Cross Trainer Shoe - Black (4E Width) 6
4E, 6.5 4E, 7 4E, 7.5 4E, 8 4E, 8.5 4E, 9 4E, 9.5 4E, 10 4E, 10.5
4E, 11 4E,11.5 4E, 12 4E, 12,5 4E, 13 4E, 15 2E
SHOES LIMIT 1
Nike Men’s Todos Cross Trainer Shoe - White/Black 6, 6.5, 7,
7.5,8,85,9,9.510,10.5,11,11.5,12,12.5,13,14,15
SHOES LIMIT 1
Reebok Flashfilm Train - Mens Black 7,7.5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10,
10.5,11,11.5,12,12.5,13, 14,15
SHOES LIMIT 1
Reebok Flashfilm Train Men’s Training Shoe - White/Black/Sil-
ver7,75,8,85,9,9.5,10,10.511,11.5,12,12.5,13, 14,15
SHOES LIMIT 1
Reebok Men’s Quickchase SE Cross Training Shoe - White 6.5,
6.5 (2E), 6.5 (4E), 7,7 (2E), 7 (4E), 7.5 (2E), 7.5 (4E), 8 (4E), 8.5
(2E), 8.5 (4E), 9 (4E), 9.5 (4E), 10 (4E), 10 5 (2E), 10.5 (4E), 11
4F), 11.5,11.5 (4E), 12 (2E), 12 (4F), 12.5,12.5 (2E), 12.5 (4E),
13,13 (2E), 13 (4E), 14 (2E), 14 (4E), 15, 15 (2E), 15 (4E)
SHOES LIMIT 1 .
Under Armour Men’s Ripple Training Shoe - Black 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5,
10,10.5,11,11.5,12, 14,15
SHOES LIMIT 1 .
Women’s Cross Training Shoes
New Balance Women’s WX409PS2 Cross Training Shoe - White
5,5.5,6,6.5,7,7.5,8,85,9,9.5,10,10.5,11,12
SHOES LIMIT 1

PRICE
$64.45/ EA

$59.95/ EA

$70.00/EA
$68.00/ EA

$65.00/ EA
$64.00/ EA

$64.00/ EA

$60.50 / EA

$79.45/ EA
$71.50/EA

$45.00/ EA

$64.00/ EA

$69.95 / EA

$59.95/ EA

$87.95/EA

$82.25/EA

$52.00/ EA

$70.00/EA

$45.00/ EA

ITEM #
82454-01

82456-04

81992-01
81986-04

81985-01
81987-04

81733-04

82489-01

82394-01
82487-04

81408-01

82063-01

82467-04

82379-01

82483-04

82400-01

81710-01

82086-04

81409-01

CESS
SECUREPAK’

TOTAL
PRICE

Size QTY

L]

—
L]

T
L]

L]
L]

—
L]

L]

L]

L]

L]
L]
L]
L]
L]

L]

Total [ |



Order Form Pennsylvania DOC Shoe Program Effective January 2021

Please complete all info (print clearly).

SH I P TO : We cannot send orders from one inmate to another.

Inmate’s Name ID#

Institution/Dorm/Housing#

Street Address

City State

Zip
SEN D ER: REQUIRED for order fulfiliment.

Sender’s Name

Street Address

City State Zip

Phone Number

Email (You will receive confirmation emails when the order is placed and shipped)

CALCULATE AMOUNT DUE:

TOTALS

Merchandise Total: =

PROGRAM DATES
Facilities will receive either a weekly or monthly shipment.

WAYS TO ORDER:
Online: pennsylvaniapackages.com
Phone: 1-800-546-6283
Mail: Access Securepak (PA)
10880 Linpage Place
St. Louis, MO 63132

ACCEPTABLE FORMS OF PAYMENT:

e Credit/Debit Cards—VISA, MasterCard, Discover

e Prepaid cards that have a verifiable United States address
e |nstitutional Check

e Cashier’s check

e Money order

We do not accept personal checks and will return them to the
sender. Credit/debit and prepaid cards will be charged on the day
the order is placed. Refunds or credits will be applied to the card
used for the order (allow additional time for refunds/credits on
prepaid cards). Access Securepak reserves the right to remove one
or more items from the order due to insufficient payment.

ELIGIBILITY: Access Securepak verifies inmate eligibility before
shipping packages, if applicable.

LIMITS: 1 shoe package per inmate per quarter. Per PA DOC Policy
DC-ADM 815, Section 3 B.8: Inmates may only retain (4) pairs of
shoes at any one time.

Size Conversion Chart

Processing Fee: $5.00 — Men'’s Sizes Women’s Sizes
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 3.5 5
4 5.5
SELECT PAYMENT METHOD: 455 665
[ Institutional Check [ cashier’s Check [ Money Order 5.5 7
Make check or money order payable to ACGESS SECUREPAK 6 7.5
6.5 8
Cdvisa [ masterCard [ piscover 7 85
7.5 9
Cardholder Name 8 95
8.5 10
Cardholder Signature 9 10.5
/ / 9.5 11
Daytime Phone Number Today’s Date mm/dd/yyyy 10 11.5
HEEEREEERREEREREEER 5 5
| m 11 12.5
Credit Card Number 115 13
| | / | | | | Security code is last 12 13.5
- = three digits of account 125 14
Expiration Date Security Code number panel. -
13 14.5
13.5 15
14 15.5
14.5 16

v CESS
ECUREPAK’

CATALOG CHANGES: Every effort has been made to show and
describe the merchandise as accurately as possible. Because
many manufacturers change an item'’s design, color, package size
and style after our catalog is produced, we reserve the right to
discontinue or change product specifications without prior notice.
We regret any changes that might occur and will make every effort
to minimize these occurrences. Inadvertent errors in product
descriptions, pricing and special offers are not binding on Access
Securepak, and we may make adjustments at any time. Additionally,
many of our food items may contain common allergens such as
milk, eggs, wheat and peanuts. Before consuming a food item,
please consult the product packaging for specific information on its
ingredients. Prices and offers are subject to change and available
while supplies last. Always consult the pennsylvaniapackages.com
website for the latest updates on this package program.

In the event of a back order, may we substitute like items of equal or
greater value? Note: unless you choose “NO,” we may substitute for
out-of-stock or restricted items.

_YES _NO

CUSTOMER SERVICE:

pennsylvaniapackages.com

Automated system is available 24 hours a day, seven days a week
1-800-546-6283

Live bilingual representatives are available Monday through Friday,
8:30 a.m.—11:59 p.m. EST, and Saturday, 11 a.m.-5 p.m. EST.

“The personal information you provide is subject to
Access Securepak’s privacy policy which is available at
pennsylvaniapackages.com”

Custody Level Inmates Participation

1 Eligible
2 Eligible
3 Eligible
4 Eligible

5 Eligibility based on PA

DOC Phase Policy
5D (Capital Cases) Eligible
Not Classified Not Eligible

PVP (Parole Violator Pending) Eligible




