# Order Form Pennsylvania DOC Shoe Program Effective January 2021 Please complete all info on reverse (print clearly).

Total

ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE	ITEM #	Size	QTY TOTA
HOES /omen's Basketball Shoes				
didas Hoops 2.0 Low Basketball Shoe 5, 5.5, 6, 6.5, 7, 7.5, 8, 5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11	\$65.95 / EA	82490-01		
IOES LIMIT 1 ke Court Lite 2 Women's - White/Grey 5, 5.5, 6, 6.5, 7, 7.5, 8, 5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12 IOES LIMIT 1	\$68.90 / EA	82477-01		
len's Basketball Shoes				
didas Entrap Mid Basketball Shoe 6.5, 7, 7.5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 0, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 12.5, 13, 14 HOES LIMIT 1	\$76.95 / EA	82488-04		
ke Court Vision Low Basketball Shoe White 15	\$76.60 / EA	82342-01		
HOES LIMIT 1 like Court Vision Low Men's Basketball Shoe - Black 6.5, 7, 5, 8, 8, 5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 12.5, 13, 14, 15	\$76.60 / EA	82396-04		
IOES LIMIT 1 ke Court Vision Mid Basketball Shoe White 7, 10, 11, 12, 5, 13, 14	\$88.35 / EA	82383-01		
OES LIMIT 1 ke Men's Borough Low Court Shoe - White 12	\$67.00 / EA	81889-01		
OES LIMIT 1 IWlings Men's Final Score Basketball Shoe - Black/White 7.5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 13, 12.5, 14, 15,	\$32.00 / EA	82009-04		
5, 17 OES LIMIT 1				
<b>en's Running Shoes</b> lidas Lite Racer Adapt 3.0 Men's Running Shoe - Black 6.5, 7, 5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 12.5, 13, 14	\$71.50 / EA	82492-04		
OES LIMIT 1 ve Men's Flex RN Running Shoe - Black/White 9, 11.5, 12, 5, 13, 15	\$73.00 / EA	82120-04		
DES LIMIT 1 ke Men's Quest Running Shoe - Black 8, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, .5, 12, 13, 14, 15	\$72.00 / EA	82090-04		
OES LIMIT 1 ke Run All Day 2 Men's Running Shoe - Black/Gray 9, 9.5, 10, .5, 11, 11.5, 12, 13, 14	\$82.45 / EA	82403-04		
OES LIMIT 1 ebok Men's Royal Nylon Running Shoe - Black/White 6.5, 7, 5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 13, 14, 15	\$52.00 / EA	81678-04		
OES LIMIT 1 ebook Men's Run Supreme 2.0 LD Running Shoe - White/ ver 6.5 (2E), 6.5 (4E), 7 (2E), 7 (4E), 7.5, 7.5 (2E), 7.5 (4E), 8 5., 8 (4E), 8.5 (2E), 8.5 (4E), 9 (2E), 9 (4E), 9.5 (2E), 9.5 (4E), (2E), 10 (4E), 10.5 (2E), 10.5 (4E), 11 (2E), 11 (4E), 11.5, 5 (2E), 11.5 (4E), 12, 12 (2E), 12 (4E), 12.5, 12.5 (2E), 12.5 5, 13, 13 (2E), 13 (4E), 14, 14 (2E), 14 (4E), 15, 15 (2E), 15 5)	\$65.00 / EA	81712-01		
OES LIMIT 1 ebok Runner 3.0 PR Men's Running Shoe - Black 6.5, 7, 8, 5, 9, 9.5, 10	\$75.00 / EA	82407-04		
OES LIMIT 1 der Armour Men's Charged Assert 8 Running Shoe - Black 7, 5, 8, 8, 5, 9, 9, 5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 13, 14, 15	\$71.60 / EA	82202-04		
OES LIMIT 1 der Armour Men's Charged Impulse Running Shoe - Black 5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15	\$76.70 / EA	82204-04		
OES LIMIT 1 der Armour Men's Dash RN Running Shoe - Black/White 7.5, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 13, 14, 15	\$70.00 / EA	81998-04		
OES LIMIT 1 der Armour Men's Essential Running Shoe Black/White 7, 5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 12.5, 13, 14, 15	\$59.80 / EA	82452-04		
DES LIMIT 1 der Armour Men's Rapid Running Shoe - Black/White 7.5, 8, 5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 13	\$70.00 / EA	82007-04		
OES LIMIT 1 der Armour Men's Zone 2 Running Shoe - Black/White 7.5, 8, 5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 13, 15 OES LIMIT 1	\$70.00 / EA	82006-04		
omen's Running Shoes				
ke Downshifter 10 Running Shoe - Womens BLK 5, 5.5, 6, 5, 7, 7.5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12 OES LIMIT 1	\$63.60 / EA	82474-04		
DES LIMIT 1 ebok Women's CL Renaissance Running Shoe - White 5, 5.5, 6.5, 7, 7.5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11 DES LIMIT 1	\$60.00 / EA	82256-01		

ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE	ITEM #	Size QTY TOTAL PRICE
Under Armour Women's Charged Assert Running Shoe - White 7, 7.5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5	\$64.45 / EA	82454-01	
SHOES LIMIT 1 Under Armour Women's Essential Running Shoe - Black/White 5, 5.5, 6, 6.5, 7, 7.5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 12 SHOES LIMIT 1 Wen's Tennis Shoes	\$59.95 / EA	82456-04	
Nike Men's Court Lite Tennis Shoe - White/Black 12.5, 15	\$70.00 / EA	81992-01	
SHOES LIMIT 1 Nike Men's Downshifter 7 Tennis Shoe - Black/Gray 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 13, 14, 15 SHOES LIMIT 1	\$68.00 / EA	81986-04	
Nike Men's Flex Experience 7 Tennis Shoe - White/Black 12.5	\$65.00 / EA	81985-01	
SHOES LIMIT 1 Nike Men's Flex RN Experience 7 Tennis Shoe - Black 10, 11, 12, 13, 15	\$64.00 / EA	81987-04	
SHOES LIMIT 1 Nike Men's SB Portmore Canvas Court Shoe - Black/White 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 12, 13 SHOES LIMIT 1	\$64.00 / EA	81733-04	
Women's Tennis Shoes			
Adidas Courtpoint CL X Women's - White 5, 5.5, 6, 6.5, 7, 7.5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11 SHOES LIMIT 1	\$60.50 / EA	82489-01	
Men's Cross Training Shoes Adidas Entrap Men's Cross Trainer Shoe - White 14	\$79.45 / EA	82394-01	
SHOES LIMIT 1 Adidas Grand Court Shoe 6.5, 7, 7.5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 12.5, 13, 14	\$71.50 / EA	82487-04	
SHOES LIMT 1 New Balance Men's MX409PS2 Cross Training Shoe - White 7, 7 (2E), 7 (4E), 7.5, 7.5 (2E), 7.5 (4E), 8, 8 (2E), 8 (4E), 8.5, 8.5 (2E), 8.5 (4E), 9, 9 (2E), 9 (4E), 9.5, 9.5 (2E), 9.5 (4E), 10, 10 (2E), 10 (4E), 10.5, 10.5 (2E), 10.5 (4E), 11, 11 (2E), 11 (4E), 11.5, 11.5 (2E), 11.5 (4E), 12, 12 (2E), 12 (4E), 13, 13 (2E), 13 (4E), 14, 14 (2E), 14 (4E), 15, 15 (2E)	\$45.00 / EA	81408-01	
SHOES LIMII 1 New Balance Men's MX608WN5 Cross Training Shoe - White/ Navy 7, 7 4E, 7.5, 7.5 4E, 8, 8 4E, 8.5, 8.5 4E, 9, 9 4E, 9.5, 9.5 4E, 10, 10 4E, 10.5, 10.5 4E, 11, 11 4E, 11.5, 11.5 4E, 12, 12 4E, 12.5 4E, 13, 13 4E, 14, 15, 16	\$64.00 / EA	82063-01	
SHOES LIMIT 1  Nike Air Monarch Men's Cross Trainer Shoe - Black (4E Width) 6  4E, 6.5 4E, 7 4E, 7.5 4E, 8 4E, 8.5 4E, 9 4E, 9.5 4E, 10 4E, 10.5  4E, 11 4E, 11.5 4E, 12 4E, 12.5 4E, 13 4E, 15 2E  SHOES LIMIT 1	\$69.95 / EA	82467-04	
Nike Men's Todos Cross Trainer Shoe - White/Black 6, 6.5, 7, 7.5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 12.5, 13, 14, 15 SHOES LIMIT 1	\$59.95 / EA	82379-01	
Reebok Flashfilm Train - Mens Black 7, 7.5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 12.5, 13, 14, 15	\$87.95 / EA	82483-04	
SHOES LIMIT 1 Reebok Flashfilm Train Men's Training Shoe - White/Black/Silver 7, 7.5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 12.5, 13, 14, 15	\$82.25 / EA	82400-01	
SHOES LIMIT 1 Reebok Men's Quickchase SE Cross Training Shoe - White 6.5, 6.5 (2E), 6.5 (4E), 7, 7 (2E), 7 (4E), 7.5 (2E), 7.5 (4E), 8 (4E), 8.5 (2E), 8.5 (4E), 9 (4E), 9.5 (4E), 10 (4E), 10.5 (2E), 10.5 (4E), 11 (4E), 11.5, 11.5 (4E), 12 (2E), 12 (4E), 12.5, 12.5 (2E), 12.5 (4E), 13, 13 (2E), 13 (4E), 14 (2E), 14 (4E), 15, 15 (2E), 15 (4E)	\$52.00 / EA	81710-01	
SHOES LIMIT 1 Under Armour Men's Ripple Training Shoe - Black 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 14, 15 SHOES LIMIT 1	\$70.00 / EA	82086-04	
Women's Cross Training Shoes  New Balance Women's WX409PS2 Cross Training Shoe - White 5, 5.5, 6, 6.5, 7, 7.5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 12  SHOES LIMIT 1	\$45.00 / EA	81409-01	

Total [		]
---------	--	---

## **Order Form Pennsylvania DOC Shoe Program Effective January 2021**

Please complete all info (print clearly).

SHIP TO:	We cannot send orders from one inmate to another.
Inmate's Name	ID#
Institution/Dorm/Housing#	
Street Address	
City	State Zip
SENDER:	REQUIRED for order fulfillment.
Sender's Name	
Street Address	
City	State Zip
Phone Number	
Email	(You will receive confirmation emails when the order is placed and shipped)

CALCULATE AMOUNT	DUE:		
			TOTALS
Merchandise Total:		=	
Processing Fee:	\$5.00	=	
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:			

SELECT PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Institutional Check ☐ Cashier's Check Make check or money order payable to ACCESS SECUREPAK	☐ Money Order			
☐ VISA ☐ MasterCard ☐ Discover				
Cardholder Name				
Cardholder Signature	/ /			
Daytime Phone Number	Today's Date mm/dd/yyyy			
Credit Card Number				
Expiration Date Security Code	Security code is last three digits of account number panel.			

#### PROGRAM DATES

Facilities will receive either a weekly or monthly shipment.

#### **WAYS TO ORDER:**

Online: pennsylvaniapackages.com

Phone: 1-800-546-6283

Mail: Access Securepak (PA)
10880 Linpage Place
St. Louis. MO 63132

#### ACCEPTABLE FORMS OF PAYMENT:

- Credit/Debit Cards—VISA, MasterCard, Discover
- Prepaid cards that have a verifiable United States address
- Institutional Check
- Cashier's check
- Money order

We do not accept personal checks and will return them to the sender. Credit/debit and prepaid cards will be charged on the day the order is placed. Refunds or credits will be applied to the card used for the order (allow additional time for refunds/credits on prepaid cards). Access Securepak reserves the right to remove one or more items from the order due to insufficient payment.

**ELIGIBILITY:** Access Securepak verifies inmate eligibility before shipping packages, if applicable.

**LIMITS:** 1 shoe package per inmate per quarter. Per PA DOC Policy DC-ADM 815, Section 3 B.8: Inmates may only retain (4) pairs of shoes at any one time.

Size Conversion Chart			
Men's Sizes	Women's Sizes		
3.5	5		
4	5.5		
4.5	6		
5	6.5		
5.5	7		
6	7.5		
6.5	8		
7	8.5		
7.5	9		
8	9.5		
8.5	10		
9	10.5		
9.5	11		
10	11.5		
10.5	12		
11	12.5		
11.5	13		
12	13.5		
12.5	14		
13	14.5		
13.5	15		
14	15.5		
14.5	16		



**CATALOG CHANGES:** Every effort has been made to show and describe the merchandise as accurately as possible. Because many manufacturers change an item's design, color, package size and style after our catalog is produced, we reserve the right to discontinue or change product specifications without prior notice. We regret any changes that might occur and will make every effort to minimize these occurrences. Inadvertent errors in product descriptions, pricing and special offers are not binding on Access Securepak, and we may make adjustments at any time. Additionally, many of our food items may contain common allergens such as milk, eggs, wheat and peanuts. Before consuming a food item, please consult the product packaging for specific information on its ingredients. Prices and offers are subject to change and available while supplies last. Always consult the pennsylvaniapackages.com website for the latest updates on this package program.

In the event of a back order, may we substitute like items of equal or greater value? Note: unless you choose "NO," we may substitute for out-of-stock or restricted items.

YES NO

### **CUSTOMER SERVICE:**

pennsylvaniapackages.com

Automated system is available 24 hours a day, seven days a week 1-800-546-6283

Live bilingual representatives are available Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m.–11:59 p.m. EST, and Saturday, 11 a.m.–5 p.m. EST.

"The personal information you provide is subject to Access Securepak's privacy policy which is available at pennsylvaniapackages.com"

Custody Level	Inmates Participation
1	Eligible
2	Eligible
3	Eligible
4	Eligible
5	Eligibility based on PA DOC Phase Policy
5D (Capital Cases)	Eligible
Not Classified	Not Eligible
PVP (Parole Violator Pending)	Eligible